
2026 Kenyon College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (40), Opp (40)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Buckwalter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Cashell (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-50), Cashell (15-16), Akin (10-10),
Green (9-9), Hamm (9-10), McCutchen (3-3), Boue (1-1), Messinger (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Green, Peyton .556 5-3 9 7 5 0 0 0 1 5 .556 1 1 0 0 .636 0 0 1-1 4 1 1 .833
18 McLaughlin, Maeve .529 6-6 17 4 9 2 0 0 8 11 .647 3 2 2 0 .609 1 0 3-3 2 0 1 .667
21 Montgomery, Keala .478 6-6 23 7 11 2 2 0 6 17 .739 2 0 0 0 .520 0 0 3-4 37 1 1 .974
15 White, Kinsey .467 5-5 15 6 7 3 0 1 4 13 .867 2 0 1 0 .529 0 0 1-1 12 4 0 1.000
7 Kuban, Leah .421 6-6 19 4 8 0 0 2 9 14 .737 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Schlissberg, Leah .400 6-6 20 5 8 2 0 0 9 10 .500 3 0 2 0 .478 0 2 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
23 Colvin, Lily .375 6-6 16 7 6 0 0 1 3 9 .563 4 1 3 0 .524 0 0 1-1 6 5 0 1.000
11 Buckwalter, Madison .364 5-5 11 4 4 1 0 0 5 5 .455 3 1 1 0 .533 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
4 Cashell, Emma .357 5-5 14 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .357 1 1 1 0 .438 0 1 2-2 20 3 0 1.000
10 Avila, Brooke .278 6-6 18 5 5 1 0 0 4 6 .333 2 0 2 0 .333 1 0 2-2 10 0 1 .909
16 Engler, Anna .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Messinger, Jillian .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
6 Gardner, Morgan .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Boue, Becca .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Klein, Lauren .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .405 6-6 168 54 68 11 2 4 50 95 .565 25 6 15 0 .493 2 3 15-16 105 32 4 .972
Opponents .356 6-6 163 41 58 11 2 3 37 82 .503 19 3 19 0 .432 0 2 24-25 108 41 8 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Akin, Izzy 3.18 1-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 11.0 14 6 5 5 8 3 2 0 .298 1 1 0 0 1
22 Hamm, Kylie 4.94 2-1 3 3 2 0-0 0 17.0 29 15 12 4 8 3 0 1 .367 2 1 0 0 1
20 Messinger, Jillian 16.15 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 10 10 10 3 2 5 0 1 .435 1 1 0 0 0
12 Boue, Becca 16.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
17 McCutchen, Allison 42.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.40 4-2 11 6 3 0 0 35.0 58 41 37 19 19 11 2 3 .356 4 3 0 0 2
Opponents 9.92 2-4 14 6 1 0 0 36.0 68 54 51 25 15 11 2 4 .405 4 6 0 2 3



2026 Kenyon College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Cashell, Emma 23 20 3 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 1 0
15 White, Kinsey 16 12 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Colvin, Lily 11 6 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Buckwalter, Madison 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hamm, Kylie 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
5 Schlissberg, Leah 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Messinger, Jillian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Akin, Izzy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
21 Montgomery, Keala 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Avila, Brooke 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Green, Peyton 6 4 1 1 .833 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
18 McLaughlin, Maeve 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Boue, Becca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Engler, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McCutchen, Allison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Klein, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gardner, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kuban, Leah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 141 105 32 4 .972 0 48 2 .960 1 0
Opponents 157 108 41 8 .949 3 30 2 .938 6 0


